
# Project Name Client Ministry Award party Currency Awarded Price Date Duration

1 FOR TEA ROOM L.Atoll Council Hattrick Traders MVR 195.00 04 Nov 2025 1 Day

2
AGREEMENT NO: (AGR)240-

CA/PRIV/2025/25 FOR DECORA
L.Atoll Council

Noofaru Enterprises PVT 

LTD
MVR 6,660.00 04 Nov 2025 1 Day

3 TO REPAIR STOCK ROOM AC L.Atoll Council
Falanu Engineering 

Workshop
MVR            1,500.00 04 Nov 2025 5 DAYS

4 FOR MARATHON L.Atoll Council Shaneez Shoping Centre MVR 1,859.00 05 Nov 2025 1 Day

5
MARATHON AH ANNA MEEHUNAH 

MARUHABAA KIYUMAH
L.Atoll Council Lumax MVR 700.00 05 Nov 2025 1 Day

6
WATER POINT THAKAH MEEHUN 

UFULUMAH
L.Atoll Council

Block Mode Sunside L. 

Fonadhoo
MVR 6,000.00 05 Nov 2025 1 Day

7 MARATHON HOSTING L.Atoll Council Clown Town MVR            1,500.00 6 Nov 2025 2 DAYS 

8 VAAHAKA DHEHKUMUGE MUBAARAI L.Atoll Council Real Jersey MVR 483.84 06 Nov 2025 1 Day

9 CAPACITY BUILDING PROGRAMME L.Atoll Council Real Jersey MVR 656.64 06 Nov 2025 1 Day

10

AGREEMENT NO: (AGR)240-

CA/PRIV/2025/25 PETROL FOR RED VAN 

G5113 PETROL FOR WHITE CAR G5014

L.Atoll Council
Noofaru Enterprises PVT 

LTD
MVR 1,332.00 06 Nov 2025 1 Day

11 VAAHAKA DHEHKUMUGE MUBAARAI L.Atoll Council Beach Spot MVR 1,820.00 06 Nov 2025 1 Day

12 MARATHON	 L.Atoll Council Vilares Guest House MVR 800.00 06 Nov 2025 1 Day

13

MARATHON EVENT HOSTING AND 

TIMING SERVICE BALAN GENA 

FARAATHUGE KEUN

L.Atoll Council Beach Spot MVR 1,170.00 06 Nov 2025 1 Day

14

MARATHON GAI HARAKAITHERIVAA 

MUVAZAFUN ADHI VOLUNTEER GE 

HENDHUNU SAI

L.Atoll Council Beach Spot MVR 6,181.92 06 Nov 2025 1 Day

15
ADDU CITY COUNCILGE TEAM 

(REYGANDU KEUN)
L.Atoll Council Pizca MVR 3,850.00 06 Nov 2025 1 Day

16 VAAHAKADHEKUMUGE MUBAARAI	 L.Atoll Council Beach Spot MVR 1,998.00 06 Nov 2025 1 Day

17
COUNCILARUNGE KEUN 

THAYAARUKURUMAH
L.Atoll Council Tikaana L. Fonadhoo MVR 100.00 06 Nov 2025 1 Day

18 MARATHON GE BAIVERIN GENAUMAH L.Atoll Council Nauky Launch MVR 7,000.00 06 Nov 2025 1 Day

19 VAAHAKA DHEHKUMUGE MUBAARAI L.Atoll Council Ocean Express MVR 3,900.00 06 Nov 2025 1 Day

20

TEAM BUILDING, WORKPLACE ETHICS 

AND EMPLOYEMENT RELATION TRAINER 

GE KEUN	

L.Atoll Council Beach Spot MVR 285.00 06 Nov 2025 1 Day

21 MARATHONGE BAIVERINAH	 L.Atoll Council Nestal MVR 3,000.00 06 Nov 2025 1 Day

22
MARATHON FIRST AID GOTHUGAI 

BEYNUNKURUMAH
L.Atoll Council Clown Town MVR 1,660.00 06 Nov 2025 1 Day

23 MASAKAITHERINGE MAURAZ 2025	 L.Atoll Council Maldivian MVR 3,602.00 06 Nov 2025 1 Day

24
MARATHON GAI MASAKAITHERIVAA 

MUVAZAFUNAH
L.Atoll Council Beach Spot MVR 4,200.00 09 Nov 2025 1 Day

25 FOR MARATHON L.Atoll Council Clown Town MVR 1,500.00 09 Nov 2025 1 Day

26 FOR MARTHON L.Atoll Council Shaneez Shoping Centre MVR 681.00 09 Nov 2025 1 Day

27
MARATHON CONTRACT MEEHUN 

MASAKAI
Aaaf Investment            4,800.00 10 Nov 2025 1 Day

28 FOR MARATHON L.Atoll Council Shaneez Shoping Centre MVR 10,615.00 09 Nov 2025 1 Day

29
VAAHAKA DHEHKUMUGE 

MUBAARAATHUGE FANDIYAARUMAH	
L.Atoll Council MOTIX Maldives MVR 1,920.00 09 Nov 2025 1 Day

30 MARATHON GAI BAIVERIVUMAH L.Atoll Council Matharasmaa L. Maavash MVR 8,000.00 10 Nov 2025 1 Day

31

QURAN 37 VANA MUBAARAATHUN 1 

VANA HOADHAAFAA VAATHEE DHEY 

HANDHANEE FILAA

L.Atoll Council Donad Investments MVR 756.00 10 Nov 2025 1 Day
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32 MARATHON CHINA AMBASSADOR L.Atoll Council Lumax MVR 500.00 10 Nov 2025 1 Day

33 VAAHAKADHEHKUMUGE MUBAARAI L.Atoll Council Miyavaali  Inn MVR 500.00 10 Nov 2025 1 Day

34
ADDU CITY COUNCIL TEAM AH 

MARUHABAA KIYUMAH
L.Atoll Council Lumax MVR 315.00 10 Nov 2025 1 Day

35 FOR MARATHON L.Atoll Council Shaneez Shoping Centre 156.00 10 Nov 2025 1 Day

36 MARATHON L.Atoll Council Dhivezon Male MVR 1,904.31 10 Nov 2025 1 Day

37 MARATHON L.Atoll Council Eboomaage L.Gan Thundi MVR 1,400.00 10 Nov 2025 1 Day

38 FOR MARAHON L.Atoll Council Gangehi L. Gan MVR 1,400.00 10 Nov 2025 1 Day

39
LAAMASEELU MASAKAITHERINGE 

MAUROOZ 2025
L.Atoll Council Real Jersey MVR 2,453.76 10 Nov 2025 1 Day

40 MASAKAITHERINGE MAURAZ 2025 L.Atoll Council Beach Spot MVR 426.00 10 Nov 2025 1 Day

41

KUNI MANAGE KURUMUGE FANEE 

QAABILKAN ITHURUKURUMAH N, R 

ATOLL BAEH RAHTHAKAH KURAA 

DHATHURU

L.Atoll Council Maldivian MVR 26,100.00 10 Nov 2025 1 Day

42

AGREEMENT NO: (AGR)240-

CA/PRIV/2025/25 PETROL FOR RED VAN 

G5113 PETROL FOR BLUE VAN G3242

L.Atoll Council
Noofaru Enterprises PVT 

LTD
MVR 1,498.50 10 Nov 2025 1 Day

43

KUNI MANAGE KURUMUGE FANEE 

QAABILKAN ITHURUKURUMAH N, R 

ATOLL BAEH RAHTHAKAH KURAA 

DHATHURU

L.Atoll Council Maldivian MVR 1,801.00 12 Nov 2025 1 Day

44
COUNCILGE RASMEE JALSAA AH 

COUNCILARUN GENAUMAH
L.Atoll Council Matharasmaa L. Maavash MVR 4,000.00 12 Nov 2025 1 Day

45
VAAHAKA DHEHKUMUGE 

MUBAARATHAAI GULHEY
L.Atoll Council Hiya  L. Fonadhoo MVR 400.00 12 Nov 2025 1 Day

46

QURAN MUBAARAATHUGAI 

BAIVERIVEFAIVAA L. ATOLL 

THAULEMEEE MARUKAZUGE 

DHARIVARUN SCHOOLAH GENDHIUN

L.Atoll Council Clown Town MVR 1,600.00 12 Nov 2025 1 Day

47 UFAKAARA TRAINING PROGRAMME L.Atoll Council Laamu Fonadhoo Council MVR 6,000.00 12 Nov 2025 1 Day

48
MARATHON CHINA AMBASY 

VADAIGANAVAA BEYFULHUNGE
L.Atoll Council Pizca MVR 648.00 12 Nov 2025 1 Day

49 ATOLL VOLLEY MUBAARAI L.Atoll Council OBION MVR 1,975.00 12 Nov 2025 1 Day

50 UFAKAARA TRAINING PROGRAMME L.Atoll Council Hattrick Traders MVR 1,130.00 12 Nov 2025 1 Day

51

ATOLL QURAN MUBAARAATHUGAI 

READY KURUMUGAI 

BAIVERIVAAMEEHUNGE KEUN

L.Atoll Council Beach Spot MVR 975.00 12 Nov 2025 1 Day

52
BRITISH NATIONAL DAY EVENTGAI 

BAIVERIVUMAH MALE DHIUMAH
L.Atoll Council Maldivian MVR 3,601.00 12 Nov 2025 1 Day

53

AGREEMENT NO: (AGR)240-

CA/PRIV/2025/25 PETROL FOR RED VAN 

G5014

L.Atoll Council
Noofaru Enterprises PVT 

LTD
MVR 582.75 12 Nov 2025 1 Day

54
VAAHAKADHEHKUMUGE 

MUBAARATHAH BEYNUNVAA
L.Atoll Council Rinof Sports MVR 14,150.00 13 Nov 2025 1 Day

55 FOR MARATHON L.Atoll Council Shaneez Shoping Centre MVR 1,250.00 13 Nov 2025 1 Day

56
MASAKAITHERINGE MAURAZUNGE 

JUDGE NAH
L.Atoll Council MOTIX Maldives MVR 960.00 13 Nov 2025 1 Day

57

ATOLL QURAN MUBAARAATHUGE LED 

PANEL READY KURAA 5 MEEHUNGE 

KEUN

L.Atoll Council Beach Spot MVR 500.00 13 Nov 2025 1 Day

58

ATOLL QURAN MUBAARAATHUGE HALL 

ADHI LIVE KURUMUGE MASAKATHU 

ULHEY MEEHUNGE KEUN	

L.Atoll Council Beach Spot MVR 1,900.00 13 Nov 2025 1 Day

59

ATOLL QURAN MUBAARAATHUGE HALL 

ADHI LIVE KURUMUGE MASAKATHU 

ULHET MEEHUNGE KEUN

L.Atoll Council Beach Spot MVR 1,945.00 13 Nov 2025 1 Day

60 FOR PACKING MARATHON GIFTS L.Atoll Council
Chandelier Bookshop 

Hulhumale
MVR 216.00 13 Nov 2025 1 Day

61
COUNCILARUNGE KEUN 

THAYAARUKURUMAH
L.Atoll Council

Thixi White Rose 

L.Fonadhoo
MVR 3,143.00 13 Nov 2025 1 Day

62 VAAHAKADHEKUMUGE MUBAARAI	 L.Atoll Council Dice L. Maamendhoo MVR 2,400.00 13 Nov 2025 1 Day

63 FOR STOCK	 L.Atoll Council Shaneez Shoping Centre MVR 290.00 13 Nov 2025 1 Day



64 FOR BACKSIDE DOOR L.Atoll Council Etalk MALE MVR 1,400.00 13 Nov 2025 1 Day

65 FOR ATOLL VOLLEY TOURNAMENT L.Atoll Council Royalsy MVR 9,500.00 13 Nov 2025 1 Day

66 MARATHON L.Atoll Council Nestal MVR 2,500.00 16 Nov 2025 1 Day

67

ATOLL QURAN MUBAARAI HALL ADHI 

LIVE KURUMUGE MASKATHUGAI ULHY 

MEEHUNGE KEUN	

L.Atoll Council Beach Spot MVR 2,903.00 16 Nov 2025 1 Day

68 QURAN MUBAARAI L.Atoll Council Ocean Express MVR 3,000.00 17 Nov 2025 1 Day

69
ATOLL QURAN MUBAARAI FANDIYAARU 

GE ACCOMMODATION	
L.Atoll Council Vilares Guest House MVR 6,000.00 17 Nov 2025 1 Day

70 QURAN MUBAARAI	 L.Atoll Council Dice L. Maamendhoo MVR 2,600.00 17 Nov 2025 1 Day

71 FOR QURAN MUBAARAI L.Atoll Council Real Jersey MVR 3,110.40 17 Nov 2025 1 Day

72 ATOLL QURAN MUBAARAI L.Atoll Council Rinof Sports MVR 24,150.00 17 Nov 2025 1 Day

73 ATOLL QURAN MUBAARAI L.Atoll Council Thauveel MVR          20,000.00 18 Nov 2025 6 DAYS

74
CHINA IN FONUVI MARATHON TSHIRT -

DHAAGEENAA
L.Atoll Council Amaaz Dhoani L.Fonadhoo MVR 695.00 18 Nov 2025 1 Day

75 DHAAGEENA L.Atoll Council Mathangee Boat MVR 162.00 18 Nov 2025 1 Day

76 DHAAGEENA L.Atoll Council Mathangee Boat MVR 129.60 18 Nov 2025 1 Day

77 QURAN MUBAARAI L.Atoll Council
Block Mode Sunside L. 

Fonadhoo
MVR 500.00 18 Nov 2025 1 Day

78 QURAN MUBAARAI L.Atoll Council
Ahmed Zaahiru Faza L. 

Fonadhoo
MVR 400.00 18 Nov 2025 1 Day

79 QURAN MUBAARAI L.Atoll Council Beach Spot MVR 270.00 18 Nov 2025 1 Day

80 QURAN MUBAARAI L.Atoll Council
Block Mode Sunside L. 

Fonadhoo
MVR 400.00 18 Nov 2025 1 Day

81
FIRIHENUNGE DHUVAHUGE HENDHUNU 

SAI
L.Atoll Council Pizca MVR 2,925.00 19 Nov 2025 1 Day

82 FOR STOCK L.Atoll Council Shaneez Shoping Centre MVR 3,960.00 19 Nov 2025 1 Day

83 FIYOREE COUNCIL TEAM L.Atoll Council The Jam Kitchen MVR 1,440.00 19 Nov 2025 1 Day

84
QURAN MUBAARATH HANDHANEE 

FILAA GENAUN
L.Atoll Council Dhivezon Male MVR 1,368.32 20 Nov 2025 1 Day

85

ATOLL QURAN MUBAARATH BALAIGEN 

KIYEVUMUGE BAIN KURIAH DHAA 

DHARIVARUNAH DHINUMAH

L.Atoll Council Red Creatic MVR 4,400.00 20 Nov 2025 1 Day

86 MEN'S DAY GIFT PACK L.Atoll Council Clown Town MVR 7,455.00 20 Nov 2025 1 Day

87 FOR STOCK L.Atoll Council Hattrick Traders MVR 600.00 20 Nov 2025 1 Day

88 ID UNIT/ COUNCIL IDHAARA AH L.Atoll Council Clone Copiers MVR 140.40 23 Nov 2025 1 Day

89

AGREEMENT NO: (AGR)240-

CA/PRIV/2025/25 PETROL FOR RED VAN 

G5113

L.Atoll Council
Noofaru Enterprises PVT 

LTD
MVR 749.25 23 Nov 2025 1 Day

90 FOR ATOLL VOLLEY TOURNAMENT L.Atoll Council SONEE SPORTS MVR 7,960.00 23 Nov 2025 1 Day

91
AGREEMENT NO: (AGR)240-

CA/PRIV/2025/25 FOR DECORA
L.Atoll Council

Noofaru Enterprises PVT 

LTD
MVR 4,995.00 24 Nov 2025 1 Day

92
FOR ATOLL VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT 

LIVE TEAM
L.Atoll Council Maldivian MVR 14,404.00 24 Nov 2025 1 Day

93 QURAN MUBAARAI L.Atoll Council Clone Copiers MVR 366.12 24 Nov 2025 1 Day

94 MINKURUMUGE HAFLA A AH L.Atoll Council Maldivian MVR 7,202.00 25 Nov 2025 1 Day

95
AGREEMENT NO: (AGR)240-

CA/PRIV/2025/25
L.Atoll Council

Noofaru Enterprises PVT 

LTD
MVR 1,332.00 25 Nov 2025 1 Day

96 FOR MARATHON L.Atoll Council Kokaa Gaadiya Café MVR 250.00 25 Nov 2025 1 Day

97 FOR DECORA LAUNCH L.Atoll Council DB Engineering Servises MVR 3,100.00 25 Nov 2025 1 Day

98 MEN'S DAY GIFT PACK L.Atoll Council Clown Town MVR 7,455.00 27 Nov 2025 1 Day

99 ATOLL VOLLEY TOURNAMENT REFEREE	 L.Atoll Council Maldivian MVR 7,202.00 27 Nov 2025 1 Day

100

MINKURUMUGE HAFLAA GAI VANA 

VANA AH HOVEY COUNCILHAKAH ADHI 

WDC DHIUNUMAH HAMAJEHIFAIVAA 

AWARD

L.Atoll Council Donad Investments MVR 9,396.00 27 Nov 2025 1 Day

101 ATOLL VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT L.Atoll Council Trophy MV Male' MVR 16,600.00 27 Nov 2025 1 Day

102 ATOLL VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT L.Atoll Council
Aaaf Investment L. 

Fonadhoo
MVR 2,560.00 27 Nov 2025 1 Day



103
ATOLL VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT 

CHAMPION TROPHY
L.Atoll Council

Printline  

Alikilegefaanumagu K. Male
MVR 6,000.00 30 Nov 2025 1 Day

104
COUNCIL INTERNAL AUDITUNGE 

CONFERENCE GAI VAIVERIVUMAH
L.Atoll Council Maldivian MVR 7,202.00 30 Nov 2025 1 Day

105 ATOLL VOLLEYBALL REFEREE	 L.Atoll Council Maldivian MVR 3,601.00 30 Nov 2025 1 Day


